
 
 

CITY OF MATLOSANA 

 
TENDERS AWARDED FOR 2022/2023 (1st   OCTOBER 2022 - 31st DECEMBER  2022) 

SECOND (2ND) QUARTER  
NO. MM 

RESSOLUTIONS 
TENDER NO DESCRIPTION WINNING BIDDER DATE OF 

AWARD 
APPOINTMENT  
AMOUNT  

DEPARTMENT 

1 09:2022/2023 COM/SCM/T/02/2022/23 INVITATION TO 
BID FOR PAVING 
OF TAXI 
ROUTES AND 
STORM WATER 
DRAINAGE IN 
KHUMA 

KHOSIVUYO LOGISTICS CC 3/10/2022 R23 500 356.11 PMU 

2 11:2022/2023 COM/SCM/T/04/2022/23: INVITATION TO 
BID REPAIRS 
AND 
MAINTENANCE 
OF CENTRAL 
AIR-
CONDITIONING 
UNITS FOR THE 
PERIOD OF 
THIRTY-SIX (36) 
MONTHS.  

DINGA BUSINESS SOLUTION JV KEMATLA EXCELLENCE 24/10/2022  RATES  ELECTRICAL  

3 12:2022/2023 COM/SCM/T/08/2022/23 INVITATION TO 
BID FOR 
SUPPLY, 
INSTALLATION 
AND 
COMMISSIONING 
OF HIGHMAST 
LIGHTS AT 
JOUBERTON 
CRIME HOTPOT 
AREAS –PHASE 
4.          

RHUONE PROTECTS 24/10/2022 R 2 777 900.05 PMU 



 
 

4 13:2022/2023  COM/SCM/T/07/2022/23  INVITATION TO 
BID FOR 
SUPPLY, 
INSTALLATION 
AND 
COMMISSIONING 
OF HIGHMAST 
LIGHTS IN 
ALABAMA 
EXTENSION 4 & 
5 

RHUONE PROTECTS 11/11/2022 R 1 592 844.53 PMU 

5 18:2022/2023 COM/SCM/T/03/2022/23:  INVITATION TO 
BID FOR REPAIR 
AND 
MAINTENANCE 
OF WALL 
MOUNTED AIR-
CONDITIONING 
UNITS FOR 
PERIOD OF 
THIRTY-SIX (36) 
MONTHS. 

  
 ELECTRICIVIL TRADING PTY (LTD) 

31/10/2022 RATES ELECTRICAL  

6 26:2022/2023 COM/SCM/T/14/2022/23 INVITATION TO 
BID FOR 
MULTIPLE 
SERVICE 
PROVIDERS FOR 
THE SUPPLY 
AND DELIVERY 
AND 
OFFLOADING OF 
ELECTRICAL 
MATERIAL ON 
AND AS WHEN 
REQUIRED 
BASIS FOR A 
PERIOD OF 
THIRTY-SIX (36) 
MONTHS. 
  

Bidder 

nr 

BIDDER’S NAME  

02. REGONE TRADERS 

03. LEPHENE 

05. KETHUTHULA 

07. MAMOTSHABI BUSINESS SOLUTION 

14. VARIEGATED 

15. LEKGETHOS TRADING AND PROJECTS 

(PTY) LTD 

16. NTSEKI TECHNOLOGIES 

20. MEC 23 

24. KP DEVELOPMENTS 

26. NATHINTLE TRADING (PTY) LTD 

      28. MBOROMANE TRADING 

5/12/2022  RATES STORES  



 
 

      29. LEUNGO LAGAGO 

32. ÀT JOY COMMUNICATIONS 

35. RA THE INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD 

40. WE2SONKE TRADING (PTY) LTD 

41. HENOWS PROJECTS 

42.  RATANANG SUPPLIERS 

43. EK CONSTRUCTION 

44. TORREN ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD 

45. LEANO LE LEAGO 

47. TDS SISANDA 

48. BLACKBIRD TRADING  

49. LISEBO HOLDING 

50. FURAHINI ENTERPRISES 

51. BOITUMELO PADI BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 

      52. MAFAESA TRADING ENTERPRISE 

      55. EMIN TRADING 

56. TD MONARE HOLDINGS 

57. MALUTI CORPORATES 

60. KHUWAIT HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD  

61. NTK MINING SUPPLIERS 

62. BOKAO AMAHLE 

64. SENNES GENERAL TRADING 

65. MOEMEDI CREATIONS 

      67. BOKANG KATLEGO TRADING AND 

PROJECT 



 
 

      68. MALATSI A TSHEPO TRADING 

69. RHUONE PROJECTS 

      73. MERCYCON PROJECTS 

76. AGAH MARKETING AND PROJECTS 

77. TLATLAMACHOLO 78 AND EVENTS 

78. ZINXUSELE SERVICES 

      82. INCREDIBLE WILL 

84. RKW HOLDINGS 

86. REKHAMS HOLDING GROUP 

87. BOKA-IPELO GUEST HOUSE 

92. SIBONGILE MASHIYA 

93. MAUPA MANAGE TRADING ENTERPRISE  

94. GLANLICIOUS TRADING ENTERPRISE 

95. TENACIOUS INNOVATORS 

96. DTTM TRADING AND PROJECTS 

101. MAUREEY (PTY) LTD 

102 PRACTICON TRADING 

103. KGOSIETSILE PROJECTS 

104. MAPHUTHU HOLDINGS 

105. SHUBA MODUPI TRADING 

107. BOTSITSO ENGINEERING & PROJECTS 

(PTY) LTD 

109 GOE TRADING 

111 SISIPHO GROUP 

 



 
 

 

 

7. 33:2022/2023 COM/SCM/T/15/2022/23 INVITATION TO 
BID FOR 
SUPPLY, 
DELIVERY AND 
OFF-LOADING 
OF ELECTRICAL 
POLES ON AS 
AND WHEN 
REQUIRED 
BASIS FOR A 
PERIOD OF 
THIRTY-SIX (36) 
MONTHS (RE 
ADVERT).   
 

Bidder nr. Bidder’s name  

23. RATANANG SUPPLIERS   

36. KHUWAIT HOLDINGS. 
  

12-12-2022 RATES STORES  


